AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

CITY OF Waupun City Hall - 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI
WAU P U N Tuesday, September 28, 2021 at 6:00 PM

municipal government

The Waupun Committee of the Whole will meet In-person, virtual, and teleconference at 6:00pm on Tuesday,
September 28, 2021. Instructions to join the meeting are provided below:

Join Zoom Meeting:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81266890047?pwd=N1FVQmdWdmFPenR5MDBVWUZhUUFqUT09
Meeting ID: 812 6689 0047
Passcode: 768491
Join Teleconference: 1-312-626-6799

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

CONSENT AGENDA
1. Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses

CONSIDERATION - ACTION

Discussion: Transportation Utility

Discussion: COVID-19 Policies and Response to Current Conditions

Discussion: 2022 Budget Workshop 3: Capital and Equipment

Agreement for Engineering and Architectural Services with Cedar Corp to Complete a Space Needs Analysis
for Public Safety Building

Rl Pl Pl g

ORDINANCES-RESOLUTIONS
6. Ordinance to amend Ch. 9.03 entitled Public Nuisances- Tree or Plant Diseases

CLOSED SESSION
The Waupun Committee of the Whole will adjourn in closed session under Section 19.85 (1) (c) of the WI Statutes
for:

(c) Considering employment, promotion, compensation or performance evaluation data of any public
employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility.

7. Consideration of 2022 Employee Compensation

OPEN SESSION
The Waupun Committee of the Whole will reconvene in open session under Section 19.85(2) of the WI Statutes.

ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and
services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.



Q)WAU PUN AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

MEETING DATE: 9-28-21 TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and

Permit Applications, Expenses
AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk

ISSUE SUMMARY:
Future meetings/gatherings of the Common Council, consideration of licenses/permits, payment of expenses.

Future Meetings/Gatherings

Tuesday, October 12, 2021 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, October 19, 2021 Special Common Council TBD

Tuesday, October 26, 2021 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm
Tuesday, November 9, 2021 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, November 30, 2021 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm
Tuesday, December 14, 2021 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, December 28, 2021 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm

License and Permit Applications

OPERATOR LICENSE:
Andrew Helms, Kandace Ellcey, Chloe TerBeest, Jonathan Casey

TEMPORARY CLASS B Fermented Malt Beverage License
Waupun Rotary Club- Octoberfest Trivia Night (October 9, 2021 located at the Werner Harmsen Event Center (201 E Jefferson)
Horicon Marsh Ducks Unlimited- Sportsman’s Night (November 16, 2021 located at Go Dutch Kitchen (220 Grandview Ave)

ATTACHMENTS:
Expense Report(s)

I RECOMENDED MOTION: Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call) I




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 9/23/2021 - 9/23/2021

Page: 1
Sep 23, 2021 12:15PM

Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
09/23/2021 102676 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 227.96
09/23/2021 102677 AIRGAS USA, LLC 951.23
09/23/2021 102678 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC 8,532.01
09/23/2021 102679 CAPITAL AUTOBODY, LLC 4,338.00
09/23/2021 102680 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 60.75
09/23/2021 102681 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC 967.44
09/23/2021 102682 CARTRIDGE WORLD 54.00
09/23/2021 102683 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 1,040.93
09/23/2021 102684 CITIES DIGITAL 1,228.00
09/23/2021 102685 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO RE 7,081.25
09/23/2021 102686 DEVRIES WELDING LLC 2575
09/23/2021 102687 DIMENSIONAL LEARNING SYSTEMS 1,000.00
00/23/2021 102688 EHLERS AND ASSOCIATES INC 1,000.00
09/23/2021 102689 GUNDERSON, INC. 304.49
00/23/2021 102690 HRABAN, JASON 318.44
09/23/2021 102691 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LL.C 213.00
09/23/2021 102692 HABITAT FOR HUMMANITY OF FDL.C 230.00
09/23/2021 102693 HAMMES FIRE & SAFETY 86.00
09/23/2021 102694 LINCK AGGREGATES, INC. 51919
09/23/2021 102695 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC. 16,584.22
09/23/2021 102696 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM 64.73
09/23/2021 102697 MILTON PROPANE INC 152.03
09/23/2021 102698 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 7.,050.00
09/23/2021 102698 NEUMAN POOLS INC 425.01
09/23/2021 102700 NICKEL, JULIE 250.79
09/23/2021 102701 O'CONNOR WELLS & VANDER WERFF 380.00
09/23/2021 102702 PTS CONTRACTORS INC 279,509.40
09/23/2021 102703 PARAGON DEVEIL.OPMENT SYSTEMS 195.38
09/23/2021 102704 PERKINS OIL 809.65
09/23/2021 102705 PHC TRANSIT LLC 237.50
09/23/2021 102706 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS 46.89
09/23/2021 102707 PIT-STOP PORTABLES 137.50
09/23/2021 102708 SAFETY KLEEN 90.00
09/23/2021 102709 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 156.57
09/23/2021 102710 STICKS AND STONES 50.00
09/23/2021 102711 SULLIVAN, GARY 150.00
09/23/2021 102712 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL CO. 7,061.12
09/23/2021 102713 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 39.28
09/23/2021 102714 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S.C. 5,159.50
09/23/2021 102715 WALMART COMMUNITY/CAPITAL ONE 318.57
09/23/2021 102716 WAUPUN UTILITIES 31,758.34
09/23/2021 102717 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY 1,711.53
09/23/2021 102718 ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS, INC. 463.00
09/23/2021 102719 INSIGHT FS 115.00
09/23/2021 102720 BEAVER DAM MUNICIPAL COURT 98.80
09/23/2021 102721 TRANSCENDENT TECHNOLOCGIES 761.00
09/23/2021 102722 WARRIOR FABRICATION 325.00

Grand Totals;

382,279.25

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Gouncil Page: 1
Input Dates: 9/23/2021 - 9/23/2021 Sep 23, 2021 12:177PM
Report Criteria:
[Report].Invoice Date = 09/23/2021
Invecice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
48 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
1YX7-CN64-CX7T  Cell phone case - PD 09/23/2021 33.98 100-40-5211-3-38
13IQW-WBWV-TQCC  replacements for Dawait Battery 09/23/2021 193.98 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 48 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES: 227.96
987 AIRGAS USA, LLC
9981961612 Chemicals - Pool 09723/2021 851.23 100-20-5523.3-40
Total 987 AIRGAS USA, LLC: 951.23
6252 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC
1991  Aug monthly taxi service 2021 09/23/2021 8,532.01 6561-10-5154-3-38
Tolal 6252 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC: 8,532.01
7057 CAPITAL AUTOBODY, LLC
9330 paint platform & side shieids for loader 0972372021 338.00 100-70-5411-3-36
9336 sandblast & paint truck 6-13 09/23/2021 4,000.00 1400-70-5411-3-36
Total 7057 CAPITAL AUTOBODY, LLG: 4,338.00
7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS
69471 Ordinance Number 21-07 08/23/2021 21.28 $00-10-5110-3-356
69468 Ordinance Number 21-06 09/23/2021 39.49 100-10-5110-3-35
Total 7058 CAPTTAL NEWSPAPERS: 60,76
7066 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC
1218916 concrete - repair storm inlets - W Hawthorne 09/23/2021 368.0C 700-10-5192-3-36
1218733 concrele - repair storm inlets 09/23/2021 67.94 700-10-5192-3-36
1218314 concrele - storm sewer repair - W Hawthorne 0812372021 531,50 700-10-5192-3-36
Total 7065 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC: 967.44
7075 CARTRIDGE WORLD
84577 Cariridges 09/23/2021 54.00 100-40-5211-3-38
Totat 7075 CARTRIDGE WORLD: 54.00
10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
13430-SEPT21 city hall - internet 09/23/2021 134.98 100-10-6197-3-31
84621-SEPT21 museum - internet - pd by Historical Society 09/23/2021 89.99 100-13850
54053-SEPT21  aquatic center 09/23/2021 109.97 100-20-5523-3-38
3194-SEPT21 ethernet intrastate MBPS 09/23/2021 490.00 100-40-5211-3-38
15199-SEPT21 garage - tv, infernet 09/2372021 215.99 100-70-5412-3.38
Total 10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 1,040.93
10223 GITIES DIGITAL
52554 | aserfiche Annual Support & Updates 12/08/21-12/07/22 09/23f20214 1,228.00 100-10-5141-3-36

Total 10223 CHIES DIGITAL: 1,228.00




CITY OF WAUPUN lnvoice Register - Invoice Repord for Council Page: 2

input Dates: 872372021 - 9/23/2021 Sep 23, 2021 12:17PM
Invoice Dascription Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
11275 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGION
0-23-21 70% Of Room Tax - Aug 2021 08942372021 7.081.25 430-70-5436-3-42
Total 11275 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGION: 7,081.25
11276 DEVRIES WELDING LLC
01581 parts - repair cab - rusted cut 09/23/2021 25,75 160-70-5411-3-36
Total 11276 DEVRIES WELDING LLC: 2575
11305 DIMENSIONAL LEARNING SYSTEMS
9-23-21  Support & Facilifate monthly WRAC meeting 00/23/2021 1,000.00 220-54-5460-3-38
Total 11305 DIMENSIONAL LEARNING SYSTEMS: 1,000.00
12437 EHLERS AND ASSOGCIATES INC
88273 Transportation Utility Feasibility Study 00/23/2021 1,600.00 100-10-5153-3.38
Total 12437 EHLERS AND ASSOCIATES INC: 1,000.00
15075 GUNDERSON, ING.
1036604 Library Rugs - Sept 2021 0912372021 B8AT 100-70-5410-3-38
1036606 fire Dept-Rugs - Sept 2021 0912372021 54.27 100-70-5410-3-38
1035044 CITY HALL rugs - Sept 2021 09/23/2021 68.07 100-70-5410-3-38
1037832 Uniform/charges - Sept 2021 09/2372021 19.89 100-70-5411-3-38
1037831 Garage supplies - Sepf 2021 0972372021 47.05 100-70-5411-3-38
1035122 Uniform/charges - Sept 2021 0972312021 19,89 100-70-5411-3-38
1035121 Garage supplies - Sepf 2021 09/23/2021 29.15 100-70-5411-3-38
Total 15075 GUNDERSON, INC.. 304.49
15257 HRABAN, JASON
9-23-21 clothing allowance 09/23/2021 124.45 100-12634
9-23-21 clothing allowance 09/23/2021 172.80 100-12634
9-23-2% clothing affowance 09/23/2021 21.09 100-12634
Total 15267 HRABAN, JASON: 318.44
15297 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC
6386 Marking paint/safety glasses/earplugs/lens towelettes 09/23/2021 213.00 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 15297 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC: 213.00
15351 HABITAT FOR HUMMANITY OF FBL COUNTY INC
9-23-21 Senior Aging in place - safoty modifications 091232021 230.00 220-54-5460-3-38
Total 156351 HABITAT FOR HUMMANITY OF FDE COUNTY INC: 230.00
15452 HAMMES FIRE & SAFETY
37627 dry chemical extinguisher recharges 4972312021 B6.00 100-50-5232-3-36
Total 15452 HAMMES FIRE & SAFETY: 86.00
17805 LINCK AGGREGATES, ING.
21244 screenings - stock for various street projects Bo/23/2021 519.19 100-70-5431-3-38

Total 17805 LENCK AGGREGATES, INC.: 519.18




CITY OF WALUPUN

Invaice Register - Invoice Report for Council
input Dates: 9/23/2021 - 9/23/2021

Page: 3

Sep 23, 2021 12:17PM

Invoice Description Invoice Date Totai Cost GL Account
18009 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC.
R0O0212096.0-27 Newton-Rock - Construction Admin 089/23/2021 394.55 400-70-5436-8-00
R00212056.0-79 310 & 312 Main 51 CSM 09/2372021 1,906.10 405-70-5436-3-38
R00212056.0-79 Stam Auto Stormwater Review 09/23/2021 92.50 700-10-5§92-8-00
RG0212119.0-8 Harmsen Ave & Qak Lane Storm Pond 09/23/2021 1,146.80 700-10-5192-8-00
RO0212096.0-27 Newton-Reck - Construction Admin 09/23/2021% 714.95 700-10-5192-8-G0
R0OG212096.0-27 Newton-Reck - Construction Staking 09/23/2021 5,568.40 700-10-5192-8-00
R0OG212096.0-27 MNewton-Reck - Construction Observation 09/23/2021 6,660.92 700-10-5192-8-00
Total 18009 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC.: 16,584.22
18961 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM
3421 Floor sealer/Dickies Durazone {one was refurned) 09/23/2021 64.73 100-70-5410-3-36
Totat 18961 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM: 64.73
19169 MILTGN PROPANE INC
U0160845  fork lift cylinders 09/23/2021 162.03 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 19169 MILTON PROPANE INC: 162.03
19695 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION
0003683650 municode meeting subscription renewal 9/1/21 1o 8/31/22 09/23/20214 2,750.00 100-10-5110-3-38
000363550 annual website hosting maint support 9/1/21 to 8/31/22 09/23/2021 4,300.00 100-10-56197-3-38
Total 19695 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION: 7,060.00
20349 NEUMAN POOLS INC
4354 Pool chemicals 00/23/2021 426.01 100-20-5523-3-40
Total 20349 NEUMAN POOLS INC: 425.01
20480 NICKEL, JULIE
9.23-21 Reimbursement for candy for different events 09/23/2021 250,79 100-10-5534-3-38
Total 20480 NICKEL, JULIE: 250.79
20735 O'CONNOR WELLS & VANDER WERFF
136202 Professional services - IRS Form & W| Form 09/23/2021 380.00 450-70-5440-3-38
Total 20735 O'CONNOR WELLS & VANDER WERFF: 380.00
20999 PTS CONTRACTORS INC
PMT2 Rock/Newton St Constr-Pmt2 09/23/2021 5,006.45 400-70-5436-8-00
PMT2 Rock/Newton St Constr-Pmt2 08/23/2021 274,502.95 700-10-5192-8-00
Totat 20990 PTS CONTRACTORS ING: 279,509.40
21080 PARAGON DEVELOPMENT SYSTEMS INC
15076982 monitor 09/23/2021 195.38 100-10-5153-3-38
Total 21080 PARAGON DEVELOPMENT SYSTEMS INC: 195.38
21245 PERKINS OIL
0130602-IN  Bulk oif & supplies 09/23/2021 B09.65 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 21245 PERKINS OfL: 809.65




CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page: 4
Input Dates: 9/23/2021 - 9/23/2021 Sep 23, 2021 12117PM
Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
21580 PHC TRANSIT L1LC
3027 screenings delivered fo city shop 09/23/2021 237.50 100-70-5431-3-36
Totat 29560 PHC TRANSIT LLC: 237.50
21665 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS
0250 Rehab drinks 0912372021 20.94 100-50-5232-3-38
6783 Rehab drinks 09/23/2021 25.95 100-50-5232-3-38
Total 21665 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS: 46.89
21790 PIT-STOP PORTABLES .
A-119907 Pine Street Park Port a Polty 09/23/2021 137.50 100-20-5525-3-38
Total 21790 PIT-STOP PORTABLES: 137.50
23188 SAFETY KLEEN
87174441 Oil pick-up 09/23/2021 90.00 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 23188 SAFETY KLEEN: 90.00
24108 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN
9-23-21 share of office supplies 09/23/2021 26.00 100-10-5131-3-30
9-23-21 share of office supplies 09/23/2021 26.09 160-10-5141.3-30
9-23-21 share of office supplies 09/23/2021 26.09 100-10-5191-3-30
9-23-21 share of office supplies 09/23/2021 26,10 100-20-5513-3-30
9-23-21 share of office supplies 09/23/2021 26,10 100-70-5420-3-30
8-23-21 share of office supplies 09/23/2021 26.10 100-80-5670-3-30
Total 24108 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN: 156,57
24350 STICKS AND STONES
12492 mowing & trimming - 904 Pleasant 09/23/2021 50.00 100-70-5613-3-38
Total 24350 STICKS AND STONES: 50.00
24522 SULLIVAN, GARY
9-23-21 Safety glasses 09/23/2021 150.00 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 24522 SULLIVAN, GARY: 160.00
25250 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL CO.
70630% solar Pedestrian Crossing Beacon 092312021 7,061.12 220-54-5460-3-38
Total 25250 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL CO.: 7,061.12
25446 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC
967811-00 filter 08/23/2021 135.28 100-70-5411-3-36
068680-00 credit 08/23/2021 96.00- +0-70-5411-3-36
Total 25446 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC: 39.28
26465 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, 5.C.
368268 Personnef kssues - Aug 2021 09/23/2021 2,271.50 100-10-5143-3-38
368254 Whaupun - Mitchell Litigaton - Aug 2021 09/23/2021 2,663.50 100-10-5194-3-38
368275 Whaupun - Pausma Litigaton - Aug 2021 09/23/202% 324.50 100-10-5194-3-38




CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Regisler - Invoice Report for Council Page: &
Input Dates: 9/23/2021 - 9/23/2021% Sep 23, 2021 12:17PM
Invoice Description invoice Dale Total Cost GL Account
Total 26465 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, 5.C.: 5,169.50
26540 WALMART COMMUNITY/CAPITAL ONE
9-23-21 park program supplies 09/23/2021 203,82 100-20-55625-3-39
9-23-21 park program pichic 09/2312021 14,75 100-20-5625-3-39
Total 26540 WALMART COMMUNITY/CAPITAL ONE: 318,57
27450 WAUPUN UTILITIES
AUG2021  Monthly utility charges 09/23/2021 359,20 100-20-5512-3-32
AUG2021  Monthly utility charges 09/23/2021 I57.07 100-20-5513-3-32
AUG2021  Monthly utility charges 00/23/2021 4,964.61 100-20-5623-3-32
AUG2021 Monthly utifity charges 08/23/2G21 5,384.88 100-20-5525-3-32
AUG2021  Monthly wtility charges 09/23/2021 1,185.67 100-40-5211-3-32
AUG2021  Monthly utility charges 09/23/2021 875.01 100-50-5231-3-32
AUG2021 Monthly ufility charges 09/23/2021 16.00 100-50-5251-3-32
AUG2021  Monthly utility charges 09/23/2021 2,933,222 100-70-5410-3-32
AlUG2021  Monthly utility charges 09/23/2021 1,089.11 100-70-6412-3-32
AlLIG2021  Monthly utility charges 09/2372021 248.23 100-70-5441-3-32
ALIG2021  Monthiy utility charges 0972312021 11,135.26 100-70-5442.3-32
AUG2021  Monthiy utility charges 09/23/2021 2,332.33 210-60-5511-3-32
AUG2021  Monthdy utility charges - McKinley Property 09/23/2021 164.33 408-70-5436-3-32
AUG2021  Monthly utility charges 09/23/2021 58.67 70G-10-5192-3-32
5308 Stormwater Billing & Coliection Fees - Aug 2021 09/23/202% B874.75 700-10.5192-3-38
Total 27450 WAUPUN UTILSTIES: 31,758.34
29893 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY
9082021  Concession/Poot Staff Wage & 26% Admin 09/23/2021 1,614.23 100-20-5523-1-10
9082021 Taxes 09/23/2021 87.30 100-20-5523-2-23
Totat 20893 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY! 1,711.53
29900 ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS, INC.
0186394 tube broom 0972372021 453.00 700-10-5192-3-36
Total 290900 ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS, INC.: 463.00
300032 INSIGHT FS
220004255 bullzeye 09/23/2021 116.00 100-70-5613-3-38
Total 300032 INSIGHT £S: 115.00
300094 BEAVER DAM MUNICIPAL COURT
9.23-21 Payment for citation for Elise White - made to city in error 09/23/2021 98.80 100-13850
Total 360094 BEAVER DAM MUNICIPAL CQURT: 98.80
300171 TRANSCENDENT TECHNOLOGIES
M5042 FDL Cty Tax System Annual Maint 09/23/2021 761.00 100-10-5141-3-38

Totat 300171 TRANSCENDENT TECHNOLOGIES: 761,00

300208 WARRIOR FABRICATION
1990F40D3-0001 canvas tote bags for Dimentia Story Walk 09/23/2021 325.0¢ 220-54-5460-3-38




CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page: 6

nput Dajes: 9/23/2021 - 9/23/2021 Sep 23, 2021 12:17PM

Invoice Deascription Invaice Date Total Cost GL Accourt

Total 300208 WARRIOR FABRICATION:

325,00
Grand Totals: 382,279.25
Report GL Period Summary
GL Pericd Amount
0921 382,279.26
Grand Totals: 382,279.25
‘endor number hash: 2272141
Vendor number hash - split: 2949208
Total number of invoices: 69
Total number of transactions: 97
Terms Description tnvoice Amount  Discount Amount  Net Inveice Amount
Open Terms 382,279.25 .60 382,279.25
Grand Totals: 382,279.25 .00 382,279.25
Report Criteria:

[Report].Invoice Date = 09/23/2021




AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

MEETING DATE: 9-28-21 TITLE: Discussion: Transportation Utility
AGENDA SECTION: CONSIDERATION-ACTION

PRESENTER: Jeff Daane, Public Works Director
Kathy Schlieve, Administrator
Jon Cameron, Ehlers
Jeff Mazanec, raSmith

DEPARMTENT GOAL(S) SUPPORTED (if applicable) FISCAL IMPACT

ISSUE SUMMARY

In early 2021, Council authorized the study of a transportation utility in the City. Ehlers and raSmith were hired to
complete the work. Significant progress has been made on the project and our consultant will be present to provide an
overview and discuss how the utility would work to fund the city’s road improvement program. The following agenda
items will be discussed:

* Transportation Utility Overview and Authority to Create

* Global Rate Setting Principals & Differentiating Between a Fee and a Tax
*  Why Consider the Creation of a Transportation Utility?

e Study Results

* Next Steps

STAFF RECCOMENDATION:
N/A

ATTACHMENTS:
Transportation Utility presentation

RECCOMENDED MOTION:
Discussion Only
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Transportation Utility Creation Analysis
City of Waupun
September 28, 2021

Jon Cameron, Senior Municipal Advisor - Ehlers
Jeff Mazanec, Senior Consultant - raSmith
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Overview

J /

« Transportation Utility Overview and Authority to Create

» Global Rate Setting Principals & Differentiating Between a Fee and a
Tax

« Why Consider?
v' Fairness
v" Levy limits and possible operations referendum
v' Borrowing and sustainability
« Study Results
v Budget scenarios
v' User rates
v’ Tax rate impact analysis if no utility is created?
v Sample properties impact analysis
* Next Steps
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J /

Transportation Utility Overview
Equates the municipality’s transportation network to a utility like a
water, sewer or stormwater utility

User rates collected to fund the operations of the transportation system
including:
* Operations costs
« Capital
Generally based on TRIP Generation (measure of system usage)
Institute of Transportation Engineer’'s 7RIP Generation Manual
What is a TRIP = any time a car enters or leaves a driveway

Different land use types have different TRIP generation rates



N A

Authority to Create a Transportation Utility

J /

No direct Statute to establish a Transportation Utility in Wisconsin
Creation of a Transportation Utility linked to Home Rule Authority,